

**WRIT PETITION NO: 9976 of 2026**

Badari Venkata Reddy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The High Court of AP and others

...Respondents

*********Advocate for Petitioner : Mr K. Lakshmana Sastry representing
Mr N Nanda Kishore

Advocate for Respondents : ---

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 17th April, 2026****P C :**

List on 20.04.2026 along with WP.No.24916 of 2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl