

APHC010050542026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
49 & 50
[3552]

**Writ Petition No: 9976 of 2026
along with
Writ Petition No.24916 of 2025**

Writ Petition No: 9976 of 2026

Badari Venkata Reddy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The High Court of AP and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Dr. Ashish Agarwal, Id. Senior Counsel,
appearing vice Mr. N. Nanda Kishore

Advocate for Respondents:

Mr. Vivek Chandrasekhar S

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 20th April, 2026.

P C :

Pleadings be completed in W.P.No.9976 of 2026.

List on 30.06.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN