

APHC010050542026

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.No:-83
[3584]**



**WRIT PETITION NO: 9976 of 2026 along with W.P.
No.24916 of 2025**

Badari Venkata Reddy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The High Court Of AP and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. K Laxmana Sastry – item No.83

Mr. Mantapampalle Ramprasad – item
No.84

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Vivek Chandra Sekhar S,

GP for Law Legislative Affairs

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 30th June 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for respondents in W.P. No.9976 of 2026 prays for last opportunity to file counter.

May do so at least two weeks prior to date fixed.

Learned counsel for petitioner in W.P. No.24916 of 2025 prays for some time to file rejoinder and address arguments.

List on 31.08.2026 for arguments.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the file of aforementioned connected case.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

akn