

**WRIT PETITION NO: 9976 of 2026 along with
WP.No.24916 of 2025****WP.No.9976 of 2026**

Badari Venkata Reddy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The High Court of AP and others

..Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 31st August, 2026****Present :**

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr K Laxmana Sastry – WP.No.9976
of 2026
Mr Mantapampalle Ram Prasad
- WP.No.24916 of 2025

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : --

P C :

At request of learned counsel for petitioner, adjourned to 03.11.2026.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the file of connected case.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J
Vjl**